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2024 ARRL 160-Meter Contest Results
Last year’s contest was held December 6 – 8, 2024.

Mark Beckwith, N5OT, n5ot@arrl.net

The 2025 ARRL 160-Meter 
Contest will be held 

December 5 – 7, 2025.

Full Results Online
You can read the full results of the con-
test online at https://contests.arrl.org. 
You’ll fi nd detailed analysis and more 
play-by-play, along with the full line 
scores. Improve your results by study-
ing your log-checking report, too.

Club Score Entries
Unlimited 
Potomac Valley Radio Club  5,882,455 99
Frankford Radio Club  4,289,372 57
Society of Midwest Contesters  3,872,775 60
Yankee Clipper Contest Club  3,749,425 61
Minnesota Wireless Assn.  2,620,402 56
Medium 
Contest Club Ontario  1,920,633 29
Mad River Radio Club  1,266,102 13
Tennessee Contest Group  1,193,447 19
Kansas City Contest Club  990,359 10
Arizona Outlaws Contest Club  791,378 18
Grand Mesa Contesters of 
Colorado  689,385 11

Florida Contest Group  660,469 16
Central Texas DX and Contest 
Club  659,215 11

Niagara Frontier Radiosport  626,623 10
Northern California Contest 
Club  568,165 19

South East Contest Club  557,527 12
Hudson Valley Contesters and 
DXers  548,714 16

North Coast Contesters  467,433 8
DFW Contest Group  416,815 13
Kentucky Contest Group  378,922 9
Big Sky Contesters  280,857 5
Rochester (NY) DX Assn. 277,448 8
Willamette Valley DX Club  258,373 7
Arkansas DX Assn. 241,759 5
Oklahoma DX Assn. 213,717 3
Swamp Fox Contest Group  210,345 7
Southern California Contest 
Club  204,682 11

Alabama Contest Group  166,223 4
Orca DX and Contest Club  145,162 7
Heartland DX Assn.  112,661 3
Western Washington DX Club  93,214 4
Texas DX Soc. 55,084 3
Spokane DX Assn.  32,163 4
Portage County Amateur 
Radio Service  26,004 3

Local 
Medina County ARC  251,165 3
Central Virginia Contest Club  231,881 3
Bristol (TN) ARC  59,791 4
Metro DX Club  9,870 3

Affiliated Club Competition

Julio Henriquez, HI3A, participated in the 2024 ARRL 160-Meter Contest from 
his contest station in the Dominican Republic. He placed second overall in the 
Single Operator, Low Power, DX category. [Julio Henriquez, HI3A, photo]
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Single Operator, 
High Power
K3ZM 354,392
N2MF 317,625
NA8V 311,880
WF2W 286,065
K1LT 270,256
N4XD 264,730
NØTT 249,610
AB3CX 241,722
WS9M 208,299
KØIDX 205,485
Single Operator, 
Low Power
KG9X 163,392
WØUO 133,588
WD8DSB 129,232
ACØW 121,346
N8LJ 97,600
K8FH 92,550
N4UA 90,428
N5IF 89,292
K8NVR 88,243
K7SV 82,836
Single Operator, QRP
K1ZM 89,181
K9AY 65,700
W3TS 46,004
N3CZ 45,201
N5OE 41,958
N2AWE 24,584
KEØTT 19,453
K2YAZ 18,318
KØKT 15,904
KF7MD 15,631
Single Operator 
Unlimited, High Power
VE3EJ 363,474
K1KI 342,290
K9CT 309,639
AA1K 304,917
N1LN 288,218
K3CT 277,306
WØAIH (KØTG, op) 268,356
W8MJ 231,012
KP4AA 227,528
W1SJ 223,104

Single Operator 
Unlimited, Low Power
VE3MGY 181,790
K3PA 163,736
N3HEE 136,677
K8BL 124,500
KØRC 117,754
KX9RT 116,960
NJ3K 112,509
NØHJZ 106,038
ND4Y 101,052
WT9Q 89,325
Single Operator 
Unlimited, QRP
WA4PGM 106,650
KA4RRU 83,980
WE9R 49,088
AA2A (N2KW, op) 39,707
AA5JF 27,030
WØGJ 20,374
N5UE 2,232
KØLW 2,047
AD4TJ 750
WQ6X 175
Multioperator, Single 
Transmitter, High Power
K1LZ 399,454
W2GD 356,040
W1FV 328,704
W4NF 247,365
K9RS 245,556
N4RV 235,866
K3AJ 233,298
K5CM 202,036
N4QS 193,600
N4HB 174,342
Multioperator, Single 
Transmitter, Low Power
NØNI 220,313
KT4XA 145,327
W4TG 62,208
WØCPH 60,214
KA9VVQ 55,062
AC8Y 14,910
NJ1F 8,251
KØLTC 1,188

Top Ten — US and Canada

Africa
Single Operator Unlimited, 
High Power

CR3DX 
(OM3RM, op) 35,496

Asia
Single Operator, High Power JA8NFV 672
Single Operator, Low Power JE1SPY 300
Single Operator, QRP JH1APZ 12
Single Operator Unlimited, 
High Power JF1AMX 3,450

Single Operator Unlimited, 
Low Power JH1BBT 162

Multioperator, Single 
Transmitter, High Power JA1ZGP 12

Europe
Single Operator, High Power G6XX

(G4FAL, op) 22,776
Single Operator, Low Power SP1D 2,200
Single Operator Unlimited, 
High Power DR5X 18,424

Single Operator Unlimited, 
Low Power LY7M 5,082

Single Operator Unlimited, 
QRP SP7AS 40

Multioperator, Single 
Transmitter, High Power OZ5W 3,776

North America
Single Operator, High Power ZF9CW 169,984
Single Operator, Low Power XE2S 11,616
Single Operator Unlimited, 
High Power FM5BH 52,114

Single Operator Unlimited, 
Low Power HP1EUA 32

Oceania
Single Operator, High Power VK2GR 416
South America
Single Operator Unlimited, 
High Power PJ2T (K8ND, op) 111,456

Continental Winners

Single Operator, High Power
Atlantic N2MF 317,625
Central W9RE 199,038
Dakota KØIDX 205,485
Delta N4ZZ 73,097
Great Lakes NA8V 311,880
Hudson W2XL 149,815
Midwest NØTT 249,610
New England K1ZZ 123,284
Northwestern K7RAT (N6TR, op) 174,832
Pacifi c AA6AA (@W6UC) 56,772
Roanoke K3ZM 354,392
Rocky Mountain WD5COV 134,514
Southeastern W1RCR 109,824
Southwestern W8KA 164,238
West Gulf K5RX 202,650
Canada VA3AR 156,124
Single Operator, Low Power
Atlantic N2EM 54,747
Central KG9X 163,392
Dakota ACØW 121,346
Delta K1GU 72,864
Great Lakes N8LJ 97,600
Hudson N2CJ 50,203
Midwest NØNB 28,130
New England W1QK 59,605
Northwestern W7TMT 58,292
Pacifi c K6RAD 18,200
Roanoke N4UA 90,428
Rocky Mountain K7TD 23,562
Southeastern WB4AAA 66,130
Southwestern N7IR 42,600
West Gulf WØUO 133,588
Canada VE4DX 66,080
Single Operator, QRP
Atlantic W3TS 46,004
Central K9AY 65,700
Dakota KEØTT 19,453
Great Lakes K2YAZ 18,318
Hudson WU2M 11,058
Midwest KØKT 15,904
New England K1ZM 89,181
Northwestern KK7A 2
Roanoke N3CZ 45,201
Rocky Mountain KF7MD 15,631
Southeastern K4PQC 6,623
Southwestern W6MZ 4,884
West Gulf N5OE 41,958
Canada VE3DQN 3,024
Single Operator 
Unlimited, High Power
Atlantic AA1K 304,917
Central K9CT 309,639
Dakota KØTI 152,750
Delta AD4EB 180,129

Great Lakes W8MJ 231,012
Hudson KC2GOW 166,644
Midwest NSØR 141,955
New England K1KI 342,290
Northwestern K7QA 90,112
Pacifi c K9YC 59,254
Roanoke N1LN 288,218
Rocky Mountain KVØQ 219,132
Southeastern KP4AA 227,528
Southwestern KY7M 115,338
West Gulf N5TJ 118,180
Canada VE3EJ 363,474
Single Operator Unlimited, Low Power
Atlantic NJ3K 112,509
Central KX9RT 116,960
Dakota KØRC 117,754
Delta N9TF 77,532
Great Lakes K8BL 124,500
Hudson W2VQ 28,944
Midwest K3PA 163,736
New England K1EP 88,232
Northwestern N7UVH 15,480
Pacifi c K6ST 192
Roanoke N3HEE 136,677
Rocky Mountain KØUK 16,224
Southeastern K3TW 18,528
West Gulf K5LJ 29,181
Canada VE3MGY 181,790

Single Operator Unlimited, QRP
Central WE9R 49,088
Delta N5UE 2,232
Midwest WØGJ 20,374
New England AA2A (N2KW, op) 39,707
Roanoke WA4PGM 106,650
Southeastern AA5JF 27,030
Southwestern WQ6X 175
Multioperator, Single Transmitter, 
High Power
Atlantic W2GD 356,040
Great Lakes N4QS 193,600
Hudson N2NC 120,650
Midwest KØLIR 110,245
New England K1LZ 399,454
Pacifi c N6RO 161,856
Roanoke W4NF 247,365
Southeastern AD4ES 123,876
West Gulf K5CM 202,036
Multioperator, Single 
Transmitter, Low Power
Central KA9VVQ 55,062
Dakota KØLTC 1,188
Hudson NJ1F 8,251
Midwest NØNI 220,313
Roanoke W4TG 62,208
Rocky Mountain WØCPH 60,214
Southeastern KT4XA 145,327

Division Winners

Single Operator, 
High Power
ZF9CW 169,984
VP5M (K4QPL, op) 64,972
G6XX (G4FAL, op) 22,776
S59ZZ 8,880
XE2T 5,412
TF3SG 4,958
F6FYA 3,456
OH1XX 2,640
G4BUO 2,016
US6EX 1,880
Single Operator, 
Low Power
XE2S 11,616
HI3A 7,520
CO2AN 3,770
SP1D 2,200
ON7EH 1,950

SP3HLM 1,008
JE1SPY 300
JA7KPI 280
JJ1VRO 112
JE1TSD 98
Single Operator, QRP
JH1APZ 12
JH7UJU 8
Single Operator Unlimited, 
High Power
PJ2T (K8ND, op) 111,456
FY5KE (F6FVY, op) 68,256
FM5BH 52,114
CR3DX (OM3RM, op) 35,496
TI7W (N3KS, op) 27,202
DR5X 18,424
G4AFF 8,610
OM2ADM 8,066
G4IRN 7,920
DL2SAX 7,600

Single Operator Unlimited, 
Low Power
LY7M 5,082
LZ2ZG 644
OL1A 510
JH1BBT 162
EW1M 40
G4BRK 32
HP1EUA 32
OZ1AAR 24
SO7NA 18
SD6F (SM6JWR, op) 12
Single Operator Unlimited, 
QRP
SP7AS 40
Multioperator, Single 
Transmitter, High Power
OZ5W 3,776
OHØZ 330
JA1ZGP 12

Top Ten — DX


